Jared Sibrava  | +1 (607) 643-1845  |  jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com
1
CF-02EM250CF-02EM250
ENERGY STORAGE MODULEENERGY STORAGE MODULE
FEATURES
• Miniature size
• High efficiency

modules. Consult factory for
applications.
HOW TO ORDER
PART NUMBER CF-02EM250 DC-DC Holdup Unit
DESCRIPTION
The M250 Series is a compact, high-efficiency energy storage solution designed to meet
demanding operational requirements. It features a wide input range and fixed switching
frequency. The module includes EMI filters for enhanced noise reduction and supports
external synchronization at 250 ± 10 kHz. An integrated capacitor provides a minimum of
1.5 Joules of energy storage, with an option to connect an external capacitor for extended
hold-up time. It also offers indicators for input failure and hold-up activation, ensuring con-
tinuous monitoring and protection. This module integrates with Milpower Source standard
DC/DC converter modules.
Jared Sibrava  |  +1 (607) 643-1845  |  jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com
2
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:
DC INPUT
Normal input voltage range: 18 to 48 VDC
Input transient protection: No damage due to abnormal voltage surge IAW
MIL-STD-1275A (100 V for 50 ms)
and IAW MIL-STD-704A (80 V for 0.1 s)
Steady-state input current: < 50 mA
EMC: Designed to meet* MIL-STD-461F CE101, CE102, CS101, CS114,
CS115, CS116, RE101, RE102, RS101, RS103
Isolation: Input to Case: 200 VDC
DC OUTPUT
Output current capacity: 12 A max
Isolation: Output to Case: 200 VDC
ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS
Meets or exceeds MIL-STD-810C
Temperature: Operating: –55°C to +85 °C (baseplate)
Storage: –55°C to +125 °C
Vibration level: Up to 9 g rms.
Consult factory if higher levels required.
Reliability Minimum 150,000 hours.
Calculated IAW MIL-STD-217F Notice 2
at +85°C baseplate, Ground Fix conditions.
Isolation: Output to Case: 200 VDC
Jared Sibrava  | +1 (607) 643-1845  |  jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com